# **Preston Playing Field Trust**

The Parish Office, Preston Community Hall, Main Street,
Preston East Riding of Yorkshire, HU12 8SA
TEL: 01482 899411 e-mail: prestonparish@parishclerk.karoo.co.uk

Town Clerk: Mrs K Gray 3 September 2024

## To: Trustees of the Preston Playing Field Trust

You are summoned to attend a Meeting of the Preston Playing Field Trust to be held in Preston Community Hall, Main Street, Preston on Monday 9 September 2024 at the rise of Preston Parish Council's meeting to transact the business specified below.

Yours faithfully

K Gray

## Secretary to the Trust (Locum)

#### AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- Declaration of Interests
  - 2.1 To record declarations of interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below. Members declaring interests should identify the agenda item and type of interest being declared.
  - 2.2 To note dispensations given to any member of the Council in respect of the agenda items listed below.
- 3. Public Participation
- 4. To confirm the Minutes of the Preston Parish Council Meeting held on 8 July 2024
- 5. Secretary's Report and Correspondence
- 6. To receive a report and recommended actions following visit to the Pavilion
- 7. To consider action following complaint regarding dogs on the Playing Field
- 8. Members' points of information and items for the next agenda

#### Part 2

- 9. The Chairman will move the public be excluded from the meeting for the following item(s) of business pursuant to Section 1 of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, on the grounds that publicity would be prejudicial to the public interest by reason of the confidential nature of the business to be transacted.
- 10. To consider request from Preston Football Club for a lease to use the Playing Field and Pavilion